($3,000.00) from Respondent’s proceeds as set forth 
in Exhibit “A” on or before November 1, 2002 (sic) 
so that the total amount Respondent is obligated to 
disburse to each of the eight clients as set forth in 
both paragraphs 8 & 9 of this Petition is Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($13,000.00).

9.

Respondent acknowledges and agreed 
that this Petition for Resignation is not subject to 
modification nor revocation.

10.

Respondent further agrees that her
., attached hereto 

as Exhibit “B” and Exhibit “C”, and all affirmations 
and statements contained therein, shall be

[...]

Circuit Court, Eleventh Circuit is granted:

An employee or designee of the Florida 
Bar shall return the original check - Washington 
Mutual Bank’s “Official Check” dated November 6, 
2001, Check Number 634428674, made payable to 
“The Florida Supreme Court” in the amount of for 
FORTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY 
CENTS ($49,147,70) - to Washington Mutual Bank 
concomitantly with a copy of this Order.

At that time Washington Mutual Bank 
shall a) void the original check, Check Number 
634428674 and b) reissue a second check made 
payable to The Clerk of the County and Circuit